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Product datasheet Sampa D-PRO code : 7020 . i

« Description

EN Auvailable with or without presence detector, for an average interdistance installation of
+/- 10m, it is an interesting and economical solution for many outdoor installations. Its
high level of protection against vandalism and its asymmetrical lens makes it the ideal
choice to put the value in sites without disturbing the lines. Sampa PRO is a sober wall
lamp with timeless design that would be particularly suit your urban and architectural
projects.

FR Disponible avec ou sans détecteur de présence, pour une interdistance moyenne
d’installation de +/- 10m, c’est une solution intéressante et €économique pour de
nombreuses installations a I'extérieur. Son haut niveau de protection anti-vandalisme
et son éclairage avec lentille asymétrique en fait un choix idéal pour mettre les sites
en valeur, sans en perturber les lignes. Sampa PRO est une applique au design
sobre et intemporel qui conviendra tout particulierement pour vos projets urbains et
architecturaux.

NL Verkrijgbaar met of zonder aanwezigheid detector, bij een installatie met een gemid-
delde tussenafstand van +/- 10m, is dit een interessante en economische oplossing
voor vele buiten projecten. Met een goede bescherming tegen vandalisme en zijn
asymmetrische lens is dit de ideale keuze om de omgeving op te waarderen. Sampa
PRO is een sobere wandtoestel met een tijdloos design, dat bijzonder goed past in uw
stedenbouwkundige en architectonische projecten.
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Me uwnAo etritredo TTpoaTaciag BavdaAiopol Kal e aOCUPETPNKOG ¢akd , Sampa PRO
gival ATTAika ge vneaAia Siaxpoviko axediaauo Tou Ba ATav 1I010iTEPA £EAG T€ AOTIKG Kal
. 310mm QpXITEKTOVIKG £pya 0ag.

connection box included
with 1x cable gland M20 for
cable 6-12mm

connection box
! EI: £ GR AiatiBeTal pe A Xwpig avixveuTn TTapouaiag, yia p€oo 6po atméoTacn eykatdaTaon +/-
I3

150mm

Sampa D-Pro: Base Fixation

110mm
(©) O4— 2x@14mm
O for 2 anchor bolts M10 (not supplied)
pour 2 tiges de scellement M10 (non fournies)
voor 2 ankerbouten M10 (niet meegeleverd)
fiir 2 Ankerschrauben M10 (nicht enthalten)
| IS—
150mm
Wijzigingen in ontwerp, technische specificaties en handleiding voorbehouden. Alterations in design, technical specification and manuals reserved.
Sous réserve de modifications au niveau de la conception, des spécifications techniques et de la notice. Anderungen von Entwurf, technischen Daten und Bedienungsanleitungen bleiben vorbrhalten.

Page 1/2 Date: 25/10/2021



BEL LIGHTING

BEL LIGHTING sprl
Avenue Ernest Solvay 42 - B-1480 Saintes (Tubize) - Belgium
Phone: +32(0)2 3552428 - Fax: +32(0)2 3550396 - e-mail: info@bel-lighting.com
www.bel-lighting.com

Product datasheet

Sampa D-PRO code : 7020

Product code : 7020 . 2. _ 7020 . 3. _
Code produit :
Produkt-Code :
Power : 9,5W 15W
Puissance :
Leistung :
*LED W2 White 3000K° W3 White 3000K°
colour : 1265Im - CRI > 80 1966Im - CRI > 80
couleur :
Farbe : N2 White 4000K° N3 White 4000K°

1316Im - CRI > 80 2084Im - CRI > 80

2700K / 5000K = on request
6,5W, 30W or more : 2700K / 3000K / 4000K / 5000K = on request
Driver type : Driver 220-240V included Driver 220-240V included
Convertisseur :
Konverter :
Voltage : 220-240V 50-60Hz 220-240V 50-60Hz
Classification : CE - IP65 - IK08 CE - IP65 - IK08
Class | Class |

without detector
P1 standard installation
P2 to connect with presence detector master DM1

Detecteur : with detector
Detector : D1 presence detector (with standby function 10%)
Detektor : DM1 presence detector Master (with standby function 10%)

D2 presence detector slave (with standby function 10%)

D3  motion detector On/Off

D4 motion detector On/Off master/slave
Colour : 02 Black
Couleur : 24 Corten
Farbe : 39 Grey

48 Dark grey (RAL 7016 structured)

[ Lifetime is only an indication, it mainly depends of the application and use
Lamptype 0 LED of the luminaire.
Type de lampe : [ La durée de vie est donnée a titre indicatif, elle dépend essentiellement de
o I'application et I'utilisation du luminaire.

Leuchtentyp :

Lifetime / durée de vie :

[ De levensduur word als indicatie gegeven, het hangt vooral af van de
toepassing en het gebruik van het armatuur.

[ Das Leben als Hinweis gegeben wird, hangt es in erster Linie auf die
{Anwendung und Nutzung der Leuchte.

70 000hrs

Mat('ar!al : . Body in 6000 series profile aluminum
Matériaux : -~ ) . .
I Fixing bracket for the detector in solid aluminum
Material :
Origin :
Origine : Made in Belgium
Herkunft :
Weight : 2,20 kg
Standard On/Off
Dimmable : Dimmable Options available on request
( 1-10V system / DALI / or other system)
Adjustable : no
Warranty : .
Garantie - 2 years + 3 years optional
Glass type :
Type de verre : Asymmetrical silicone lens anti-UV, efficiency 89%
Glastyp :

*Nos données de puissance pour les luminaires a LED correspondent uniquement a la puissance des LED.

* Our performance data for LED luminaires are solely the power of LED.
*Unsere Performance-Daten fiir LED-Leuchten entsprechen nur der Leistung der LED.

*Onze prestatiegegevens voor LED-armaturen zijn uitsluitend de power van de LED.
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Applications

Ad

Footpath

Car park

Park

Building entrance
Bicycle path
PRM area

vantages
Timeless design & robust (IK08)
Lighting level conforms to PRM standards

Also available with presence or motion detector for:

- standby function with orientation lighting of 10%
- significant energy savings

- a reduction of light pollution

- a convenient and secure function to the site

- an extension to the LED lifetime

Also available with driver 0-10V dimmable 0 - 100%

Standard Lens (asymmetrical)

105° 105°

450 400 45°

30°

15° 0 15° 30°

cd/kim n=289%

C0-C180 ——C90-C270

On request: symmetrical lens

105° 105°

30° 15° 0° 15° 30°

400

cd/kim n=88%
——C0-C180 ——(C90-C270

SampaL[e?(; I\:/)vgﬂ lamp

height = 3m

6/8m
height = 3m

BEL LIGHTING e Avenue Ernest Solvay 42 e B-1480 Saintes ¢ T +32 2 3552428 o info@bel-lighting.com ¢ www.bel-lighting.com



